
0285 

County of Santa Cruz 
~ ~~ 

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY 

1000 EMELINE ST., SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 

(831) 454-4130 OR 454-4045 FAX: (831) 454-4642 

CECILIA ESPINOLA, ADMINISTRATOR 

April 15,2002 AGENDA: May 7,2002 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
County of Santa Cruz 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz. CA. 95060 

APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT OF TAXES DUE ON 
THE PURCHASE OF THE ORACLE DATABASE SYSTEM 

Dear Members of the Board: 

On April 17,2001, your Board approved the purchase of the Oracle Database System to support 
CalWORKs Information Network System ( C a l m )  and Child Welfare Services. The 
implementation of this centralized database system was necessary to proceed to the next phase of 
the project in the continuing development of CalWIN as well as the execution of the automated 
Child Welfare Services (CWS) risk assessment process known as Structured Decision-Making 
(SDM) . 

Due to an oversight, the previously approved purchase of the Oracle Corporation license for the 
database application, support and training in the amount of $339,141.85 did not include taxes in the 
amount of $24,098.01. The purpose of this letter is to recommend the approval ofpayment for taxes 
due. Funds for this transaction are available this fiscal year at no additional cost to the county. 

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board: 

1. Approve payment to Oracle Corporation for taxes due; and 

2. Authorize the Human Resources Agency Administrator to execute an amendment to contract 
#02387 to include taxes in the amount of $24,098.01 thereby modifying the total contract amount 
to $363,239.86 

Very truly yours, 
@ & ~ ~ \  

CECILIA ESPINOLA 
Administrator 

\ 1 -  

S U S m  A. MAURlELLO 
County Administrative Officer 

cc: County Administrative Office 
Auditor-Controller 
County Counsel 
Risk Management 
Contractors 

33 



ATTACHMENT 1 

0 0 0 0 0  
0 
0 

coNNNco333C\l  
o l n v r m o  0 00, 



.. m 
W 

CI 

Y 
ert 

e > 
u 
.r( 
Y 

G 
Q) 

2 

Y s 
& 
1 
v) 

ei u 
td 
c 
> z 

0287  6 



3 

I 

e, 
.. 
3 

.3 
Y 

b 

e, > 

w 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

- 0 2 8 9  

TO: Boa td  of Supervisors 
Cou l l t y  Admin is t ra t i ve  O f f i c e r  

Courl ty Counse l  

Aud tor-Contro l ler  

T h e  B o a i d  o f  Supervisors i s  hereby requested to  approve the  at tached agreement and author ize the  execut ion o f  t h e  same. 

Hmax Resources Agency 
1. Said tlgreement i s  between the  

4/20/09 S;'f(jjOf 
4. P e r i c d  o f  the  agreement i s  from to  

Proposa rev iewed and approved. It i s  recommended that  the Board of Supervisors pp o e the agreement and author ize the 
t o  execute the  same on beha w t h e  - 

(Agency). County Administrative Of f icer  

Remarks: 

(Ana lys t )  BY D a t e  -~ 

Agreement approved as  t o  form. D a t e  

Dirtr ibut on: I 
Bd. o f  Supv. - White 
Auditor-Controller - Blue 
Counw Counsel - Green ' I State of Ca!ifornla 

County of Santa Cruz ) 
ss 

Co. P dmin. Officer - Canary 
Auditor-Controller - Pink 
Origi lating Dspt. - Goldenrod ' State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by 

said Board of Supervlsors as recommended by the County Admlnistratlve Officer by an order duly entered 
' T o  Orig. Dept. i f  reiected. In the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Offlcer 

I ex-offlclo Clerk of the Board of Supervlsors of the County of Santa Cruz, 

\DM - 29 (6/95) 



Contract #02387 02 90 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated April 14,2001, by and between 
the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and ORACLE CORPORATION by providing an 
augmentation in the amount of $24,098.01 and thereby modifying the total contract amount to 
$363,239.86. All other provisions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 

A. Total Fees as stated in the CONTRACTOR Ordering Document is modified to include 
the local tax rate of 7.75% at the time of the contract for a total amount not to exceed 
$24,098.01. 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 

By: 

By: 
Address 20 Eavis Drive 

Belmont, CA 94002 
Telephone: 650 506 5x33 

Approved as to form: r County Counsel 


